

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA
MIDDLE DISTRICT

No. 102 MM 2022

DAVID BALL, ET. AL.

Petitioners,

v.

LEIGH M. CHAPMAN, *et al.*,

Respondents.

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE THOMAS MORE SOCIETY IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS

WALTER S. ZIMOLONG, ESQUIRE
Pennsylvania Bar No. 89151
ZIMOLONG, LLC
353 W. Lancaster Avenue,
Suite 300
Wayne, PA 19087
(215) 665-0842
wally@zimolonglaw.com
Attorney for Amicus Curiae
Thomas More Society

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE iii

ARGUMENT 1

**I. SECTION 10101(A)(2)(B) WAS PASSED TO PREVENT DISCRIMINATION
 AGAINST BLACK AMERICANS IN REGISTERING TO VOTE.** 1

**II. SECTION 10101(A)(2)(B) CAN ONLY BE APPLIED TO STATE ELECTIONS
 TO REMEDY RACIAL DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES.** 4

CONCLUSION 6

Certificate of Compliance 7

Certificate of Compliance with Rule 127 8

Certificate of Service 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Arizona v. Inter Tribal Council of Arizona, Inc.</i> , 570 U.S. 1, (2013).....	4
<i>Ballas v. Symm</i> , 351 F.Supp. 876 (S.D. Tex. 1972)	1
<i>Florida State Conference of N.A.A.C.P. v. Browning</i> , 522 F.3d 1153 (11th Cir. 2008).....	1
<i>Indiana Democratic Party v. Rokita</i> , 458 F.Supp.2d 775 (S.D. Ind. 2006).....	3
<i>Schwier v. Cox</i> , 340 F.3d 1284 (11th Cir. 2003).....	2
<i>Shelby Cnty., Ala. v. Holder</i> , 570 U.S. 529 (2013).....	2, 4
Statutes	
52 U.S.C. § 10101(a)	2
52 U.S.C. § 10101(a)(2)(B).....	1, 2, 3, 4
52 U.S.C. § 10101(a)(2)(C).....	2
52 U.S.C.A. § 10101(a)(1)	2
Section 10101.....	2
U.S. Const. amend. XV.....	4
U.S. Const. art. I, § 4, cl. 1	4
Other Authorities	
PL 88-352.....	1
PL 89-110.....	2
